## THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, JUNE 28<sup>TH</sup>, 2021 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon conducting public hearing pertaining to tax abatement application submitted by ABEI Energy & Infrastructure dba Blue Stone Renewables
- Consider and act upon approval of tax abatement agreement between Uvalde County and ABEI Energy & Infrastructure dba Blue Stone Renewables
- 5. Consider and act upon design and plan for CR 416 low water crossing
- 6. Consider and act upon resolution for TxCDBG contract 7218145 amendment request
- 7. Consider and act upon accepting designation road in Flores Subdivision
- 8. Consider and act upon resolution designating authorized signatories for TxCDBG 7220015
- 9. Consider and act upon resolution reaffirming Civil Rights for TxCDBG grants
- 10. Consider and act upon architectural service agreement for courthouse annex building
- 11. Consider and act upon approving Sheriff and Constable fees for 2022
- 12. Consider and act upon Road Administrators report
- 13. Consider and act upon line item budget amendments
- 14. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 16. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 17. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on June 23rd, 2021. Person who plan on attending this meeting and who my require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moneada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting. Individuals desiring to address an agenda item must submit to the County Clerk request to speak prior to the item being addressed by the Court.

FILED

This 23 day of June

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL

UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE

at 8:20 o'clock A M

VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO
County Clerk Livelde Commty Toya

County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

**Uvalde County Clerk**